REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3303A

1See individual data sheets for detailed ordering information.
2SO = Small Outline, SOT = Surface Mount Outline.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Voltage Output Package Description Package Option
ADP3303AARU-Reel ADJ Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) TSSOP-14
NOTES
All devices operate over the ambient temperature range of –20°C to +85°C.
Contact the factory for the availability of other output voltage options.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ADP3303A
–4– REV. A
–Typical Performance Characteristics
INPUT VOLTAGE – Volts
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 –
 V
ol
ts
3.5 4 165 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
VOUT = +3.3V
IL = 0mA
IL = 10mA
IL = 200mA
 IL = 100mA
3.30025
3.29950
3.29850
3.30000
3.29975
3.29925
3.29900
3.29875
Figure 2. Line Regulation: Output
Voltage vs. Supply Voltage
OUTPUT LOAD – mA
G
R
O
U
N
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 m
A 1600
800
200
0 20 20040 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
1400
1200
600
400
1000
IL = 0 TO 200mA
1800

switches between two different levels selected by an external
digital input. Output voltages can be any combination of volt-
ages from the Ordering Guide.
ADP3303A
–8– REV. A
C
33
28
a–
2–
7/
99
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
(RU-14)
14 8
7
1
0.201 (5.10)
0.193 (4.90)
0.256 (6.50)
0.246 (6.25)
0.177 (4.50)
0.169 (4.30)
PIN 1
SEATING
PLANE
0.006 (0.15)
0.002 (0.05)
0.0118 (0.30)
0.0075 (0.19)
0.0256
(0.65)
BSC
0.0433
(1.10)
MAX
0.0079 (0.20)
0.0035 (0.090)
0.028 (0.70)
0.020 (0.50)
8°
0°
D1
1N5817
C2
100mF
10V
L1
6.8mH
R1
120V
ADP3303A
IN
SD
OUT
GND C3
2.2mF
3.3V @ 160mA
C1
100mF